## **Highlands Precious Gifts Preschool**

Tuition and Fee Schedule effective August 1, 2023

### FLORIDA'S FREE VOLUNTARY PRE-KINDERGARTEN

#### fact sheet - 08/1/2024

# **VOLUNTARY PREKINDERGARTEN (VPK) (paid weekly)**

	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
	1 DAY	2 DAYS	3 DAYS	4 DAYS per week	5 DAYS per week
4 Day VPK 9:00AM - 1:15PM	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE	
<i>VPK FULL DAY</i> 7:00AM - 6:00PM					190.00

- \* Statements / invoices / bills will not be furnished unless prior arrangements have been made.
- \* Monthly tuition is due on the first day of each month. Late Fees charged after the 10th.
- \* Weekly tuition is due each Monday. Late Fees charged after 12 Noon each Wednesday.
- \* Tuition discount (5%) available for multiple child families.
- \* Tuition discount (5%) available when payment for year in full received by October 1st.
- \* Enrollment Fee due upon enrollment.
- \* All tuition and fees are non-refundable.

### **OTHER RELATED FEES**

Annual Enrollment Fee (VPK Full Day) HUPC Member Discount:	\$150.00 \$75.00	
Military Member Discount:	\$100.00	

* Annual Enrollment Fee (VPK Full Day)	\$150.00				
* Late Monthly Tuition Fee (after the 10th of current month)	20.00				
* Late Weekly Tuition Fee (after 12 Noon on Wednesdays)	20.00				
* Late Pick-up Fee (Preschoolers) 1st 15 minutes	25.00				
Each additional 5 minutes	15.00				
* VPK Late Pick-up Fee (after 12:20PM for VPK only Module)					
1st occurrence	20.00				
2nd occurrence	25.00				
* Returned Check/Charge	40.00				

>> Please refer to PARENTS HANDBOOK for more details regarding our current Financial Policies. <<